
Summer Time 

Sun cream and hats will be needed in 

this nice weather. If you are sending 

sun cream in, please can the bottle be 

labelled with the child’s name and 

needs to be given to the office. These 

can not be stored in book bags.  

Feast on the Field, last chance to 

order your lunch on Monday 15th 

June 9am 

w/e 12th June 2015 

Friends’ Fete 

Saturday 27th June 12-4pm  

All welcome 

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 19th June - Yr5&6 NSPCC Assembly and Workshops 

Tuesday 23rd June - Light and Life Assembly  

Wednesday 24th June - Feast on the Field/Sports Afternoon 

Thursday 25th June - Frogs to Area Sports 

Saturday 27th June - School Fete 

Friday 3rd July - Last day for Year 6 

Thursday 9th July - Years 1&2 Multi-skills 

Monday 13th July - Frogs Science Afternoon 

Friday 17th July -  Whole School Trip to Weeting 

Monday 20th July - Whole School Trip to Snettisham 

Tuesday 21st July - Swimming and  Last day of term  

Swimming 

Every Tuesday, please do not  

forget towels and costumes. 

All girls need swimming hats. 

St Mark’s Church 

Sunday Services are the 2nd 

and 4th Sunday of every 

month at 11am. All welcome. 

Achievement Assembly Every Friday 
Morning 9am - All Welcome 

Your weekly catch up of what's going on at Ten Mile Bank Primary School an  

Ofsted Good School 

Please remember to order 

your child’s school dinners on 

Monday by returning the slip. 

Uniform orders to  be returned by 

26th June 

Last Session of Multi Skills will 

be Wednesday 8th July and last 

guitar lesson will be on Friday 

10th July. 

Important date for your diary 

9am Friday 3rd July - Year 6’s 

leaver assembly, we hope you 

can join us as we say farewell to 

our amazing Year 6. 

Sunglasses 

We have noticed some of the children have been wearing sun 
glasses. This is fine at breaks and lunch time, but the child 
will have to take responsibility as the school will not accept 

responsibility for lost or damaged glasses. 

Clubs  

Monday Lunch time  

12.30– 1pm Tennis for Tadpoles 

Tuesday - Piano 

Wednesday Lunch time 12.30-1pm – Tennis  

3.15-4.15pm - Multi-skills/Gardening  

Friday - Guitar lessons 


